
r 
48r, 

I PRESENT: 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMHISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, J ANUARY 29 t A~'D~ 1942 10: 00 A. ~I: . 

. ~ayor C. K. Quin , presiding , and Commissioners Hein , Steffler, nnderson and Davis. 

I '0 

I 
On motion of Corrunissioner Steffler duly seconded a nd ca rried, the reading of t he mi nute s qf t he 

previous mee t i ng were dis pensed with and order approved. 

I 1ayor Quin introduced t he following ordinance, wh ich was read, passed and approved by t he fol­

lowi ng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 643 yJ\c,,\'b"l AN ORDINANCE (903) 

APPROPRIATING $230.04 TO PAY FROST NATI ONAL BANK PRINCIPAL AND 

I NTERES T ON LAND BOUQ!HT FOR STINSON FIELD. 

BE IT ORDAI NED BY THE Corrunissioners of the City of San Antonio, t hat t he sum of $230.04, be and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson Fieid Fund to pay Frost National Bank the prin­

cipal installment of $170.40 and interest of $59.64 on account of note dated the lOth day of 

March, 1938 executed by Lamar Seeligson, Trustee, to pay Cayetano Huron for land for Stinson 

Field, assumed by the City of San Antonio. 

ATTEST: 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th da y of January, 1942. 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K . Q,UIN 

MA Y 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed a nd approved by t he f ol­

lowi ng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Qui, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. b44 ~\~,q~~ AN ORDINANCE(904) 

APPROPRIATING $392.50 OUT OF TI:-:E AI RPORT FlJ .l.JD OF 1941, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAI1~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, t hat, the s um of $ 392.50, be an< 
I 

the same is here by appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the period end~ 

ing January 31, 1942, in t he amount of $392.50. 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered # 12b and dated to correspond with pay-

roll acco unts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on t he 29th day or January, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J as. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K. Q.UIN 

M AY 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced t he following ordinance, which was read, passed a nd approved by the fol- I 

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 
~ 

Appro. No. 645 ~~.Iq~ AN ORDINANCE ( 905) 

APPROPRI ATING $559.75 OUT OF THE STI NS ON FIELD FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE I T ORDAI NED by t he Commissioners 01' the City/' or San Antonio, that t he sum of $ 559.75, be and 
. I 

t he same is hereby appropriated out of t he Stinson Field Fund, i'or payroll for t he period endint~ 

I 
January 31, 1942, in the amount of 1 559.75. 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbe red #137 and da ted to correspond with p~yro1 

!I accounts" • 

-

. 

. \ 



f 

II 
; . 
• 

III 

. 

..... -. 

/ 
487 

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 29th day of J~nuary, 1942. 

Attest: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

/' 

C. K. QUIN 

MA YOR 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follo­

wing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 6'0 AN ORDINANCE (906) 

APPROPRIA~ING $40.00 OUT OF, TIill ADVERTISING FUND, FOR PAYROLL. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San .n.ntonio, that, the sum of $40.00, be and 

the same -i is hereby appropriated out of the Advertising ..Fund, for payroll for t he period ending 

January 31, .1942 J in the amount of $40.00. 

"And th.at Warrant therefor shall be numbered #398 and dated to correspond with payroll 

accounts"~ 

, ATTEST: 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

C. K. QUI N 

MAY 0 R 

:Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordina~e, which was read, passed and approved by the follo­

wing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 647 AN ORDINk~CE (907) 

APPROPRIATING $567.00 TO PAY NATIONAL BANK OF C01~lliRCE ~RINCIPAL 

MJD INTEREST ON LAND OUGHT FOR STINSON FIELD. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of t he City of San AntoniO, t hat, the sum of $567.00, be am 1 

the same is hereby appropriated out of Stinson Field Fund, to pay the National Dank of Commerce 

the principal installment of $420.00 and interest of $147.00 on account of note dated the 18 

day of February, 1938 executed by Lamar Seeligson, Trustee, to pay J. B. and Maria Cicero for 

land for Stinson Field, assumed by the City of San Antonio. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

ATTEST: MA Y 0 R 

'Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

IAppro. No. 648 ~\ " ... 4 e '3 AN ORDINANCE (908) 

APPROPRIATING $229.50 TO AY FROST NATIONAL BANK PRINC I PAL AND 

I NTEREST ON LAND BOUGHT FOR STI NSON FIELD . 

SE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoniok t hat, t he sum of $229.50, be am 

~he same is here by appropriated out of Stinson Field Fund, to pay Frost National Bank the prin­

riPal installment of $170.00 and interest of $59.50 on account of note dated the 10th day of 

~arch, 1938 executed by Lamar Seeligson, Trustee, to pay Maria Anna Huron Hernandez for land f~ 

~tinson Field, assumed by -the Ci ty of San .n.ntonio. 

PASSED AND -APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 
- - - - -- - -

..... .J.. .... ......... ........ ............- .-I. .oL ~ ............ 
. === 



488 

ATTEST: 

"Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 

-C' .:" Y . Q, UIN 

M A~ -Y 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow 

ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

""ro'\ . Appro. No. 649 t" (,.{ AN ORDINANCE (909) 

, APPROPRIATING $38.56 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND TO PAY FOR 

TELEPHONE SERVICES. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San antonio, that, the sum of $ 38.56, be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of t he Stinson Fie'ld Fund to pay Southwestern Bell Telephone 

Company for Telephone services as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 29th DAY of January, 1942. 

C. K . UIN 

AT1J1'EST: NI AYOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Cle r k 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

I

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: . Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 
(A.C\ Q 

Appro. No. · 650 ~/ AN ORDINA}TCE (910) 

APPROPRIATING $11,993.55 OUT OF THE POLICEMEN, FIREMENS' AND FIRE 

ALARM OPERATORS' PENSION FUND, FOR PAYROLLS. . 
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $11,993.55, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Policemen, Firemens' and Fire Alarm Operators' Pe 

sion Fund, for payrolls for the period ending January 31, 1942, in the amount of $ 11,993.5~. 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #686 and dated to correspomd with pay-

roll accounts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

IATTEST: N[ AYOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, whi ch was read, passed and approved by the 

~o11owing vote on roll call to-wit: 

I O\~\ 
!Appro •. No. 651 ~~I 

Ayes, QUin, Hein, Stef~ler, Anderson and Davis. 

AN ORDINANCE (911) I 

TRANSFERRING $8,500.00 FROM 1941 GENERAL FUND - PARKING METER ACCOUNT 

TO. THE POLICE &. FIRE1ffiN'S PENSION FUND. 

E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the Commissioner 01' Taxa-

ion, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and they are hereby directed to 

rtransfer or cause to be transferred the sum of $8,500.00 FROI'J! THE 1941 GENERAL Fund - Parking 
, 
Meter Account to the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

TTEST: 

. Jas. Simpson 
Cit Clerk 

C. K. QUIN 

M AY 0 R 



I 

III 

" 

. ~ ....... -

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap proved by 

the following vote on roll call, ~o-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro -~ No. 652 tJ'" ... q,\f).> AN ORDINANCE (912) 

APPROPRIATING $3.oq OUT OF THE 1941 GEN"SRAL FUND - ASSESSOR'S 

DEPARTMENT TO PAY FOR TEXAS ASSESSORS MANUALS . 

489 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $3 .00, be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of t he 1941 General Fund, - Assessor 's Department - to pay 

the University of Texas, Bureau of Municipal Research for three manuals for Texas Assessors as 

per approved purchase order on file in the City Auditor 's 'Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January , 1942. 

C. K . QUIN 

ATTEST: M AY 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 
I 

Commissioner Hein introduced t he following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by t~ 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Hein, Quin, Steffler , Anderson and IDavis. 

Appro. No . 65 3 ~ c" ... ~'\?:l AN ORDINANCE (913) 

APPROPRIATING #2.25 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FmD TO PAY FOR 

RECORDING FEES. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of -the City of San Antonio, that , the sum of $2.25, be and 

the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund - various departments - to reim-

burse James Simpson, City Clerk, for recording official documents in the o1'fice 01' the County 

Clerk, is per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor 's Office, chargeable as follows: 

ATTEST: 

Rivers & Ditches 
Street Maintenance 
'Total 

PASSED AI'ill APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 

$1.50 
.75 

$2.25 

C. K . QUIN 

MAY 0 R 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, whi ch was read, passed and approved by t 

the following vote on roll call , to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein , Steffler , Anderson and Davi$. 

Appro. No . 654 ~ ? .. q ~ ~ AN ORDINANCE (914) 

APPROPRIATING $79,437.05 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND , FOR PAY~OLLS . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that ~ the sum of $79 ,437.05, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund , for payrolls for the period 

ending January 31, 1942, as follows: 

... ........ -

Tax Commissioner 
Tax Assessor, regular 
Tax Collector, Regular 
Back Tax,Regular 
License & Dues 
Treasurer 
Tax Assessor, Extra 

Carom. Parks, Plazas,etc~ 
Parks & Plazas 

" " Sup . 
St.Cleaning & Garbage 
Rivers & Ditches 
City Hall Buildtng 
Old City Cemeteries 
San Jose Burial Park 

Brackenridge Golf Course 

_ ....... _..oiIIoooo ...l 

462.50 
1,335.00 

455.00 
433.75 
295.00 
205.00 
691.50 

472.50 
1,316.50 

62.50 
1,997.47 

50.00 
282.50 

37.50 
75.00 

340.00 

3,877.75 



49f} 

Riverside Golf Course 
City Market House 
Zoo 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Sewage Disposal Pl ant 

" " " Sup~ 
Governor's Palace 
La Vi11ita, Parks 

. Comm. Public Improv. & Sts. 
Street Maintenance 

" " ( Shop) 
Engineering 
Sewer Maintenance 
Pwnping Stations 

Comm. Fire & Police 
Fire - Group A 

" "B 
" "C 
" Apprentice, Class #1 
" " " #2 

Police, Group A 
" "B ' 
" "C 
" "c, Special 
" "D 

Fire Alarm, Group A 
" "" B 

Civil Service Board 
" " ", Sup. 

Inspection Department 

Mayor's Department 
" Recreation 

City Attorney 
Back Tax Attorney 
Auditor 
City Clerk 
Purchasing Agent 
Corporation Court 
Health Department 
Weights & Measures 
Municipal Auditoriums 
Witte Museum 
Pioneer's Building 

I 

187.50 
467.50 
872.50 
152.50 

1,427.49 
24~66 
97.50 

219.75 8,080.37 

432.50 
3,417.00 

850.00 
1,844.16 

440.00 
160.00 7,143.66 

487.50 
20,323.36 
1,617.50 

150.00 
1,775.00 

383.30 
15,877.25 

555. ,25 
2,761.53 

60.00 
355.00 
517.50 
21m·:; OCl 
200.00 
10.00 

1,890.00 47,173.19 

908.33 
40.00 

, 895.00 
362.50 

1,247.50 
255.00 
485.00 

1,102.50 
5,815.00 

612.50 
957.50 
418.75 

62.50 13,162.08 
79,437.05 

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered # 250 and dateEl to correspond with pay-

roll accounts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 

C. K. Q,UIN 

1.1 A Y ° R 

Commissioner Davis introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by 

the following vote on roll c all, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 
6 Appro ,~" No. 655 t"c,,,C\'\ AN ORDINANCE (915) 

APPROPRIATING $174.13 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND - VARIOUS DEPARTII,I1ENTS 

TO PAY F OR TELEPHONE SERVI CES. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San .l:l.ntonio, that, the swn of $174.13, be and 

I the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1941 General Fund A Various Departments - to pay 

Southwestern Bell Telephone Company for Telephone services as per approved invoices on file in 

the City Auditor's Office, chargeable as follows: 

IATTEST: 

I 

Public Affairs in General 
Sanitation, Parks & Public 

Property 
Streets & Public Improvements 
Fire & Police 
Total 

57.88 

51.05 
9.90 

55.30 
$174.13 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 29th day of January, 1942. 

Jas. Simpson 

C. K. QUIN 

M AYOR 

' . 



JIll - -

• , 

491 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol- · 

lowing vote on roll call,to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 656 t"'\ ?- '\'\ b AN ORDINANCE (916) 

APPROPRIATING $580.22 IN PAYHENT TO .\T . S. HARRIS ON IN FULL ACCORD, 

SATISFACTION AT'-TD SETTLE JtENT OF ORIGINAL DEFICIENCY TARRANT NO. 354 

IN THE ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL SUM OF $1160.45, DATED APRIL 29, 1939, AND 

WHICH WARRANT WAS ISSUED UNDER AND BY VIRTUE OF THE PROVISIONS OF OR­

DI~ANCE PASSED APRIL 27, 1929; AND IN FULL SETTLEtffiNT AqD SATISFACTION 

. OF CAUSE NO. B-97,9l6, PENDING IN THE 73RD DISTRICT COURT, BEXAR COUNTY, 

TEXAS, ENTITLED VI . S. HARRISON VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1, That $580.22 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax General 

Fund, in payment to VI. S. Harrison in full ·Jaccord and satisfaction of original Deficiency 

Warrant No • .354, in the original principal sum of $1160.45, which original Deficiency Warrant 

is dated April 29, 1939, and was issued under and by virtue of the provisions of an ordinance 

dated April 27, 1939, said sum of $580.22 hereby appropriated to be paid to the said W. S. 

Harrison in full accord and satisfaction of any and all claims that the said W. S. Harrison 

might have against the City of San Antonio and in full accord and satisfaction of any money due 

by virtue of said original Deficiency arrant No. 354 above referred to, and in full accord, 

satisfaction and settlement of Cause No. B-97,9l6, pending in the73rd District Court of Bexar 

County, Texas, and entitled W. S. Harrison vs. City of San Antonio. 

2. That said sum of $580.22 hereby appropriated s hall be paid only to the said W.S. 

Harrison upon surrender and delivery by him to the City of San Antonio of said original Defi­

ciency Warrant No. 354, in the original principal amount of $1160.45, and further the delivery 

to the City of San Antonio of a motion to dismiss Cause No. B-97,9l6 above referred to signed 

by W. S. Harrison and his attorney of record. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of January, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

ATTEST: . . MA YOR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol­

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, oteffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 657 AN ORDI~ANCE (917) 

APPROPRIATING t 31.50 I J PAYMENT TO SAN Ar TONIO I NDEPEl DENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT OF PORTION OF SALARY OF R. V. S OTT AS ~EACHER A ,D I TSTRUCTOR 

OF INDUS TR IAL HYG IE TE . 

BE IT ORDAII\l'ED BY THE CO .l[MISSIONERS OY' THE CITY OF SAJ AJT01., IO:-

1. That $31.50 be and the s ame is here by appropriated out of t he 1941 General Fund _ 

Health Department, in payment to San Antonio Independent School District, for account of 

R. ~ . Scott, of the San Antonio Health Department, as t he City's ortion of salary from 

I

January 10th, 1942 to January 31st, 1942, both inclusive, of said R. W. Scott as teachir and 

instructor of vocational education, to-wit: Industrial Hygiene, said salary being at the rate 

I Of $180.00 per month, $45.00 of which is payable by the City of San Antonio through the San 

IAntonio B~ard of Educ~tion, and $135.00 of which shall be received from the Texas State Board 

for VocatIonal EducatIon and the San Antonio Independent School District. 



492 

PASSED AIID APPROVED this 29th day of January, A.D. 1942. 

A'flTEST: 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

. 

C. K. 'iUIN 

MA Y 0 R 

Aayor Quin introduced the following ordinanbe, which was read, passed and approved by the follow 

l ing vote on roll c all, to-wit: ~ Ayes, Quin , Rein , Steffler , Anderson and Davs. 
Af\~ 

Appro. No . 65 8 ~~ AN ORDINANCE (918) · 

APPROPRIATING $ 563.52 IN PAYNIENT TO P . V. VALDEZ I N FULL ACCORD , 

SATISFACTION AND SETTLEMENT OF ORIGINAL DEFICIENCY '{ARRANT NO . 

488 IN THE ORIGINAL PRINCIPAL SUM OF $1127.04, DATED APRIL 29, 

1939, AND VmICH HARRANT WAS ISSUED UNDER AJ':D BY VIRTUE OF THE 

PROVISIONS OF ORDINANCE PASSED APRIL 27, 1939; AND I N FULL SET­

TLE ~NT AND SATISFACTION OF CAUSE NO. B-97,926, PENDING IN THE 

45TH DISTRICT COURT, BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS , ENTITLED P . V. VALDEZ 

VS . CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

I BE IT ORDAII.'1E D BY THE cm. rr ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN A ~TONIO: -
1. That $563.52 be and the same is here by appropriated out .of the Back Tax General . 

" 

Fund , in payment to P . v . Valdez in full accord and satisfaction of orig inal Deficiency 'larrant 

No. 488, in the original principal sum of $1127.04, which original Deficiency V arrant is dated 

April 29, 1939, and was issued under and by virtue of the provisions of an ordinance dated April 

27, 1939, said sum of $ 563.52 hereby appropriated to be paid· to the said P . V. Valdez in full 

accord and satisfaction of any and all claims t hat the said P. V. Valeez might have against the 

the City of San Antonio and in full accord and satisfaction of any money due by virtue of said 

original Deficiency ~arrant No. 488 above r~ferred to , and in full accord, s a tisfaction and set-

tleme nt of Caus e No. B-97,926, pending in the 45th District Court of Bexa r County, Texas, and 

entitled P . V. Valdez vs City of San Antonio . 

2. That said sum of $5b3.52 hereby appropriated shall be paid only to the said P . V. 

Valdez upon surrender and delivery by him to the City of ?an Antonio of said orig inal Deficiency 

Warrant No. 488, in the original principal amount of $1127.04, and further the delivery to the 

City of San Antoni of a motion to dismiss Cause No . B097 ,926 above referred to signed by P!V. 

Valdez and his attorney of record. 

3. PASS~D ND APPROVED this 29th d ay of January , A. D. 1942. 

C . K . QUIN 

ATTEST : M A' -Y 0 R 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced t he following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the follow 

ing ~ote on roll call, to - wit : Ayes , ~uin, Hein , Steffler , Anderson and Davis, 

Appro. No. 659 ~ .. q~ '\ AN ORDINANCE (919) t"\ . 
APPROPRIATIITG $24.00 I N PAYHENT TO S.AN ANTONIO I NDEPENDENT SCHOOL 

DISTRICT OF PORTION OF SALARY OF iNALTER CONNER AS TEACHER AND IN-

STRUC TOR OF FOOD HAlIDLING AND BUBLIC HEALTH 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMrvIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO :-

1. That ~4~QO be and the same is hereby appropriated out of t he 1941 General Fund -

Health Department, in payment to San Antonio Independent Sc hool District , for account of Walter 

... .- .... 

•• 
• 

• 
• 



• 

II 

493 

Conner, of the San Antonio Health Department, as the City's portion of salary from January 15t~ 

1942 to January 31st, 1942, of said Wa lter Conner as teacher and instructor of vocational edu-

cation, to-wit: Food Handling and Public liealth Program, said s a lary being a t the rate of 

$180.00 per month, $45.00 of which is payable by the City of San Antonio through t he San Antonro 

Board of Education, ahd $13 5.00 of which shall be received from the Texas State ~oard for Vo­

cational Education and the San Antonio Independent School District. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of January, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. UIN 

ATTEST: '1 A Y 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the followint ordinance, wh ich was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 660 AN ORDINANCE (920) 

APPROPRIATING $250.00 IN PAY1,1ENT TO .\ . E. RIDGEvtAY AN::) LEON J. 

CHANDLER FOR PURCHASE OF LOT 8, BLOCK 8, 1~W CITY BLOCK 2946, 

TO BE '(lSED FOR ALLEY PURPOSES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $250.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Opening 

and Widentng Fund of ,. 1926, in payment to -! . H. Ridgeway .and Leon J . Chandler, for urchase of 

Lot 8, Block 8, New City Block 2946, said property to be used for alley purposes. 

2. Upon execution and . delivery of warranty deed to t he City of San Antonio by . the 

aforesaid fJ . H. Ridgeway and Leon J. Chandler, · the . Audi t0r is dtrected to deliver to said T,J .R. )~i; 

Ridgeway and Leon J. ,Chandler cit~ warrant in the a:mount of $250.00. 

3. PASSED ' AND APPROVED thJs 29th day of January, A. D. 1942. 

C. K. rlUIN 

. ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, · to-wit: Ayes, Quin, He in, Steffler, Anderson and Davis. 

Appro. No. 661 AN ORDINANCE (921) 

CANCELLING UNPAID PORTION OF COUNCIL APPROPRIATION NO. 575, 

DATED DECEMBER 20, 1941, FOR CITY'S SHARE OF SALARY OF SERGEANT 

ORVIE E. SPRINGS , AND TRANSFERRING RACK TO THE 1941 GENERAL Fill D -

POLICE DEPARTME IT UNUSED BALANCE OF ~~ 180. 00 ON SAID APPROPRIATIO J. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF fTlEE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1, That t he unused portion of Council Appropriation No. 575, dated December 20, 19a 

for payment to the San Antonio Board of Education of City'S share of salary of Sergeant Orvie 

E. Springs, of the San Antonio Police Department, payable at t he rate of $45.00 per month be-

ginning January 1, 1942 and ending May 31, 1942, amounting to $180.00, $45.00 of said appro-

priation having been paid on January 23, 1942 to cover January installment, be and the same is 

hereby cancelled , ~n~ said ordinance of December 20, 1941, fixing the status and compensation 

of said Sergeant Orvie E. Springs be and the same is hereby repealed, said Sergeant Orvie E. 

springs having resigned from the Police D~partment of tbJ.e Cl·ty of San Antonl·o e1·fective Febru_ l. 

--- ... --



I ary 1, 1942. 

2. That the unused portion of said Appropriatio No . 575, dated December 20, 1941, 

amounting to $180.00, be and the same is hereby transferred back to the 1941 General Fund . - Poli e 

Department, by reason of such cancellation provided for in paragraph 1 hereof. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 29th day of January, A~D:. 1942. 

ATTEST : 

Jas . Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K . QUIN 

MA Y 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced the followin~ ordinanc e , which wa s read tte t hird time , passed and approve 

by the following vote on roll call, to - wit : Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler, Anderson and Davis . 

AN ORDINANCE · (901) 

Al1ENDING SUBDIVISIONS (a) AND (b) OF SECTION ONE , AND SUBDIVISIONS (a), 

(d), (k) and (m) OF SECTION OF AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE DE­

FI NING NO I SE NUI SANCE; SPECIFYING CERTAI N ACTS CONSTITUTING NOISE Nel S"': 

ANCES AND PROVIDING THE S [E SHALL NOT BE EXCLUSIVE; DEFINING CERTAIN 

rrEID.r1S ;' REPEALING .ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH ; ~ROVIDING A PEN­

ALTY; AND CONTAI NI NG AND SAVlNG CLAUSE", PASSED AND APPROVED DECEMiER 

30TH , A. D. 1937 • . 

(For full text of this ordine.nce, see Ordinance Book "J", page s-oS' ) . 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, wh ich was read, and ordered pub:li,she'd. '" I .. 

.,.' t j. . oM ,-.- c; ... J I " 

AN ORDI~ANCE (922) 

PROilIDI NG FOR TEE EXTENSION OF CERTAIN BOU1IDARY LIMITS OF THE CITY OF 

SAN ANTONIO AND THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN ADDI TraNAL ~:1RITO Y ADJ A­

CENT TO THE PRESENT 30UNDAY LINES OF _HE CITY OF S~ ANTONI O. 

) . 

Mayor Quin introduced the following resolution, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call , to-wit: Aye~ , Quin, Hein , Steffler, And~rson and Davis. 

A RESOLUTION (923) 

BR15)ERING I NTRODUC TION AND . READING OF ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR ANNEXATION 

OF TERRITORY BOUNDED BY EL MONTE STREET , ALHAMBRA STREET , 3UCKEYE STREET 

AND CALAVERAS STREET. 

(For full text of this (Desolution, see Ordinamae Book "J", page S-tJ 7 ). 

I Mayor .QUin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by t he fol­

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Hein, Steffler , Anderson and Davis . 

AN ORDINANCE (924) 

DEFINING RESTAURANT , ITINERANT RESTAURANT , EUfPLOYEE, UTENS ILS, REALTH 

OFFIC ER ; :REQ,UIRING PERMITS FOR TEE OPERATION OF SUCH ESTABLISHMENTS ; 

PROHIBITING THE SALE OF ADULTERATED , 1m V'l1IOLESOME OR 1' ISBRANDED FOOD OR 

DRINK ; REGULATING THE INSPEC TION, GRADI . G, RE-GRADllJG , AND -:JLACARDING 

OF SUCH ES TABLISHMENTS , THE E1\TFORCE11ENT OF THI S ORDI rANCE , AND THE 

FI~ING OF PENALTIES • 

. , (For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "J", page J'tJ ). 



fI'I •. , 

petitions from Service Station operators requesting t he Mayor to issue a proclamation to close 

all Auto Service Stations from 7 P. ~, -o to 7 :,A.M., were received and taken under consideration by 

the Commissioners. 

Petit±on of Humbl e Oil & Refining Company to install gasoline equipment at 701 So. St. Mary's ~ 

was read and referred to Commissioner of Fire & Police. 

Petition of Gulf Oil Corporation to exchange one pump in Service Station at Broadway & Grayson 

Street was read and referred to Commissioner of Fire & Police. 

Upon motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting recessed until Friday, January 30, 1942, at 

3:00 o'clock P. M. 

PURSUANT TO RECESS OF THE },fflE TING OF THURSDAY, J ANUARY 29, 1942, 
THE COM],1ISSIONERS RECONVENED FRIDAY, JANUARY 30, 1942 at 3:00 P . ~ . 

PRESENT: Mayor C. K. ~uin, presiding , ana Commissioners Steffler and ~nderson. 

ABSENT: Commissioners Hein and Davis. 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin , Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis 

and Rein, absent. 

Appro. No. 662 t'l s- IOQI)J AN ORDINANCE (925) 

APPROPRIATI NG $12,124.14 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND, FOR 

PER DI EM PAYROLLS. 

BE IT ORDAI lffiD BY the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $12,124.14 

be and t he same is hereby ap propriated out of the 1941 General Fund, for per diem payrolls for 

the period endi ng J a nuary 31, 1942, as follows: 

Parks &, Pl azas 
" "Sup. 

st. Cleaning & Garbage 
Brackenridge Golf Course 
Olmos Basin & Dam 
Sewage Pl ant 

street Ma intenance 
Sewer Maintenance 

Health Dept. Overtime 
Municipal Auditoriums 
Witte [useum 

J2 196 31 , , . 
5.00 

6,056.06 
160.00 

57.50 
:3'80: 75 

3,219.)8 
692.57 

109.97 
114.00 
106.60 

, 
7~861.62 

3, 911. 95 

330.57 

Zoning Board of Adjustment 20.00 20.00 
12,124.14 

"And that Warrant t herefor shall be numbered #252 and dated to correspond with 

payroll accounts". 

PASSED M{D APPROVED on t he 30th day of J anuary, 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 

ATTEST: M AY 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried the m~ti~g adjourne,d. 

APPROVED: h_L .?ft~ 
I Y 0 


